( c) Article V, Section 2 of the Declaration is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following is substituted in the place and stead thereof: 

Section 2. Minimum Sguare Footaie Within Improvements. 
The Ii ving area of the main residential structure located on 
any Lot, exclusive of porches and parking facilities, shall not 
be less than one thousand three hundred (1,300) square feet 
and not more than two thousand four hundred (2,400) 
square feet for the Lots within the Additional Land. 

(d) Article V, Section 3(b) is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following is substituted in the place and stead thereof: 

b. ~- No manufacturing, trade, business, commerce, 
industry, profession, or other occupation whatsoever will be